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Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort

Team

Ohio State
Nebraska
Michigan State
Penn State
Northwestern
Minnesota
lowa

Purdue
Wisconsin
lllinois
Michigan
Indiana

French Lick, IN
Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

301
302
305
306
307
309
314
315
316
316
317
322

Scores

+13
+14
+17
+18
+19
+21
+26
+27
+28
+28
+29
+34
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Start

Finish
1

T3

T3

T5

T5

T5

T5

T5

T5

T5
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T17
T17
T17
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T28
T41
T41
T41
T44

T44

Player

Cassidy Stelzmiller
2 Jessica Porvasnik

Zoe-Beth Brake
Allyssa Ferrell
Hana Lee

Katja Pogacar

Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort

French Lick, IN
Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Suchaya Tangkamolprasert

Morgan Smejkal

Christina Vosters

Katlyn Elliott

Sarinee Thitiratanakorn

Katelyn Wright
Christine Meier

Lindsey McPherson

Allison Lindley

Elyse Archambault

Kaitlin Park
Ember Schuldt
Vinh Hoa Ngo

Johanna Tillstrom

Elizabeth Tong
Carmen Laguna

Banchalee Theinthong

Anna Laorr

Karly Grouwinkel

Brooke Ferrell
Alyssa Shimel
Aurora Kan
Gabby Yurik
Steffi Neisen
Liz Nagel
Claudia Lim

Samantha Postillion

Stephanie Miller
Grace Choi
Alexis Nelson
Kris Yoo

Jessie Sindlinger

Maria Mancini

Catherine Peters
Elizabeth Szokol

Ellen Ceresko
Aaren Ziegler

Jacqueline Calamaro

Kelly Grassel

Team

Nebraska
Ohio State
Ohio State
Michigan State
Northwestern
Ohio State
Northwestern
Nebraska
Penn State
Penn State
Minnesota
Nebraska
Michigan State
Michigan State
lowa

Penn State
Northwestern
Illinois

Purdue
Purdue
Indiana
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
lowa
Wisconsin
Michigan
Purdue
Michigan State
Nebraska
Michigan State
Ohio State
Illinois

Illinois
Michigan
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
lowa

Indiana
Michigan
Northwestern
Penn State
Wisconsin
Illinois

Michigan State

72
73
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
81

81

Scores
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+1
+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8
+9

+9



Start

Finish
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T56
T56
T56
T56

60
T61
T61

63
T64
T64
T64
T64
T68
T68
T70
T70

72

Player

Kacie Komoto
Anna Appert Lund
Devon Brown

Jan Chanpalangsri
Lauren Grogan

Ana Sanjuan

Kimberly Dinh
Grace Chung
Briana Midkiff

Alyssa Elliott
Cassie Deeg
Emily Joers
August Kim

Catherine Herrera
Sophie Kitchen
Emie Peronnin
Kamryn Klawitter
Camille Chevalier
Jordan Chael
Shelby Phillips

Amy |lhm

Chelsea Pezzola
Brooke Beegle
Sarah Dusman

Erin Ahern
Yugene Lee

Allison Harper

Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort

French Lick, IN
Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Team

Northwestern

Purdue

Northwestern

Ohio State
Michigan
Indiana
Wisconsin
Penn State
lowa
Wisconsin
Nebraska
Illinois
Purdue
Penn State
Minnesota
Minnesota
Indiana
Indiana
Nebraska
lowa

lowa
Michigan
Purdue
Indiana
Illinois
Michigan
Ohio State

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
82
82
82
82
83
84
84
85
87
87
87
87
89
89
90
90
91

Scores
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+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+12
+12
+13
+15
+15
+15
+15
+17
+17
+18
+18
+19



Big Ten Championship
The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Ohio State +13 301 301
2 Jessica Porvasnik +1 73 73
T3 Zoe-Beth Brake +2 74 74
T5 Katja Pogacar +3 75 75
T28 Claudia Lim +7 79 79
T44 Jan Chanpalangsri +9 81 81
72 Allison Harper +19 91 91
2 Nebraska +14 302 302
1 Cassidy Stelzmiller E 72 72
T5 Morgan Smejkal +3 75 75
T12 Katelyn Wright +4 76 76
T28 Steffi Neisen +7 79 79
T56 Cassie Deeg +10 82 82
T64 Jordan Chael +15 87 87
3 Michigan State +17 305 305
T3 Allyssa Ferrell +2 74 74
T12 Christine Meier +4 76 76
T12 Lindsey McPherson +4 76 76
T28 Gabby Yurik +7 79 79
T28 Liz Nagel +7 79 79
T44 Kelly Grassel +9 81 81
4 Penn State +18 306 306
T5 Christina Vosters +3 75 75
T5 Katlyn Elliott +3 75 75
T12 Elyse Archambault +4 76 76
T41 Ellen Ceresko +8 80 80
T44 Grace Chung +9 81 81
T56 Catherine Herrera +10 82 82
5 Northwestern +19 307 307
T5 Hana Lee +3 75 75
™ 'Sl';ﬁgﬁg;olprasert ¥ 75 TS
T17 Kaitlin Park +5 77 77
T41 Elizabeth Szokol +8 80 80
T44 Kacie Komoto +9 81 81
T44 Devon Brown +9 81 81
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6 Minnesota +21 309 309
T5 Sarinee Thitiratanakorn +3 75 75
T20 Carmen Laguna +6 78 78
T20 Banchalee Theinthong +6 78 78
T20 Anna Laorr +6 78 78
60 Sophie Kitchen +11 83 83
T61 Emie Peronnin +12 84 84
7 lowa +26 314 314
T12 Allison Lindley +4 76 76
T20 Karly Grouwinkel +6 78 78
T28 Jessie Sindlinger +7 79 79
T44 Briana Midkiff +9 81 81
T64 Shelby Phillips +15 87 87
T64 Amy Ihm +15 87 87
8 Purdue +27 315 315
T17 Vinh Hoa Ngo +5 77 77
T20 Johanna Tillstrom +6 78 78
T28 Aurora Kan +7 79 79
T44 Anna Appert Lund +9 81 81
T56 August Kim +10 82 82
T68 Brooke Beegle +17 89 89
T9 Wisconsin +28 316 316
T20 Brooke Ferrell +6 78 78
T28 Alexis Nelson +7 79 79
T28 Kris Yoo +7 79 79
T41 Aaren Ziegler +8 80 80
T44 Kimberly Dinh +9 81 81
T44 Alyssa Elliott +9 81 81
T9 lllinois +28 316 316
T17 Ember Schuldt +5 77 77
T28 Samantha Postillion +7 79 79
T28 Stephanie Miller +7 79 79
T44 Jacqueline Calamaro +9 81 81
T56 Emily Joers +10 82 82
T70 Erin Ahern +18 90 90
11 Michigan +29 317 317
T20 Alyssa Shimel +6 78 78
T28 Grace Choi +7 79 79
T28 Catherine Peters +7 79 79
T44 Lauren Grogan +9 81 81
T64 Chelsea Pezzola +15 87 87
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| T70 Yugene Lee +18 90 90

12 Indiana +34 322 322
T20 Elizabeth Tong +6 78 78
T28 Maria Mancini +7 79 79
T44 Ana Sanjuan +9 81 81
T61 Kamryn Klawitter +12 84 84

63 Camille Chevalier +13 85 85
T68 Sarah Dusman +17 89 89
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Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, IN
Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Par S Scoring

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring

H. Lee N'western 250 -2 Z. Brake Ohio St 400 E

C. Stelzmiller Nebraska 2.75 -1 C. Vosters Penn State 4.00 E

M. Smejkal Nebraska 2.75 -1 E. Tong Indiana 400 E

A. Ferrell Mich St. 3.00 E J. Porvasnik Ohio St 410 +1

K. Park N'western 3.00 E E. Schuldt lllinois 410 +1

E. Szokol N'western 3.00 E C. Stelzmiller Nebraska 4.10 +1

S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 3.00 E A. Ferrell Mich St. 420 +2

V. Ngo Purdue 3.00 E K. Elliott Penn State 4.20 +2

K. Pogacar Ohio St 3.00 E E. Archambault Penn State 4.20 +2

J. Porvasnik Ohio St 3.00 E C. Lim Ohio St 420 +2

K. Dinh Wisconsin  3.00 E S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 4.20 +2

S. Kitchen Minnesota 3.00 E M. Mancini Indiana 420 +2

E. Peronnin Minnesota 3.25 +1 S. Thitiratanakorn Minnesota 4.20 +2

C. Laguna Minnesota 3.25 +1 B. Theinthong Minnesota 4.30 +3

A. Laorr Minnesota 3.25 +1 A. Laorr Minnesota 4.30 +3

S. Thitiratanakorn Minnesota 3.25 +1 D. Brown N'western 4.30 +3

K. Yoo Wisconsin  3.25 +1 H. Lee N'western 4.30 +3

A. Ziegler Wisconsin  3.25 +1 K. Pogacar Ohio St 430 +3

J. Chanpalangsri Ohio St 325 #1 A. Nelson Wisconsin  4.30 +3

K. Klawitter Indiana 325 #+1 C. Meier Mich St. 430 +3

L. McPherson Mich St. 325 #1 A. Shimel Michigan 430 +3

C. Meier Mich St. 325 +1 G. Yurik Mich St. 430 +3

Birdies Pars

J. Porvasnik Ohio St 6 |S. Tangkamolprasert N'western 15
C. Meier Mich St. 5 |V.Ngo Purdue 14
A. Ferrell Mich St. 4 |S. Miller lllinois 13
A. Shimel Michigan 3 |S. Thitiratanakorn Minnesota 13
K. Wright Nebraska 3 |K. Park N'western 13
C. Stelzmiller Nebraska 3 |E. Szokol N'western 13
M. Smejkal Nebraska 3 |S. Neisen Nebraska 13
K. Elliott Penn State 3 |C. Vosters Penn State 12
H. Lee N'western 3 |B. Theinthong Minnesota 12
E. Tong Indiana 3 |C. Stelzmiller Nebraska 12
A. Laorr Minnesota 3 |E. Archambault Penn State 12
K. Pogacar Ohio St 3 |M. Mancini Indiana 12
Z. Brake Ohio St 3 |S. Postillion lllinois 11
G. Yurik Mich St. 3 |C.Lim Ohio St 11
E. Peronnin Minnesota 3 |L. McPherson Mich St. 11
B. Ferrell Wisconsin 3 |K. Yoo Wisconsin 11
A. Lindley lowa 3 |A. Elliott Wisconsin 11
G. Choi Michigan 2 |K. Grouwinkel lowa 10
L. Nagel Mich St. 2 |A. Kan Purdue 10
J. Chael Nebraska 2 |C. Laguna Minnesota 10
C. Peters Michigan 2 |K. Grassel Mich St. 10
C. Laguna Minnesota 2 |C. Deeg Nebraska 10

A. Lindley lowa 4.50
K. Wright Nebraska  4.50
E. Ceresko Penn State 4.50
B. Ferrell Wisconsin  4.75
L. McPherson Mich St. 475
S. Postillion Illinois 4.75
K. Elliott Penn State 4.75
G. Chung Penn State 5.00
K. Grouwinkel lowa 5.00
S. Miller Illinois 5.00
J. Calamaro lllinois 5.00
A. Ferrell Mich St. 5.00
L. Nagel Mich St. 5.00
C. Meier Mich St. 5.00
A. Shimel Michigan 5.00

M. Smejkal Nebraska  5.00
C. Stelzmiller Nebraska 5.00
C. Vosters Penn State 5.00
K. Dinh Wisconsin  5.00
K. Pogacar Ohio St 5.00
J. Porvasnik Ohio St 5.00
Z. Brake Ohio St 5.00
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Big Ten Championship
The Pete Dye Cg:lerﬁzhztﬂ:\: Trem:h Lick Resort

Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Average score per round

1 Big 10 Tees 79.90 72
|

Total Average Scores
Big 10 Tees 79.90 72

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort: Big 10 Tees

double _ double average

r (53
1[4 370 4| 36 23 6 3 15| 4| 344 +0.94
+0.
2| 4| 357 434 28 5 1 7] 4] 365 0.74
4| 3| 171 +0.68
3| 5 457 20 | 40 11 1
14| 5| 480 +0.63
4 3 171 4 25 34 8 1 5T 3T 767 550
5 4| 337 6 29 32 5 16| 3| 130 +0.58
6 | 4 370 4| a7 17 4 1] 4| 370 +0.56
7| 5| 460 6| 41 23 2 2( 4| 357 +0.51
8 [ 3| 161 4 32 28 6 2 5| 4f 337 +0.50
4| 37 +0.
9| 4 370 146 [ 23 2 9 370 0.36
10| 4| 320 +0.36
10 4 320 5 42 19 6

6| 4| 370 +0.29
11 4| 325 11 | 42 15 4 15T 780 55
12 4 380 10 | 38 19 3 2 12] 4] 380 +0.29
13 3 [ 150 6| 45 19 2 18| 5| 470 +0.26
14| 5| 480 1| 37 24 8 2 131 3| 150 +0.24
15 [ 4| 344 118 38| 14| 1 N G +0.17
3| 5] 457 20.10

16| 3 [ 130 3| 34 26 8 1

17| 4| 365 3| 24 36 7 2

18 [ 5[ 470 11 | 37 19 4 1
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Big Ten Championship

The Pete Dye Course at the French Lick Resort
French Lick, Il

Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

Round 1

average
relative to par

hole par yards

15| 4| 344 +0.94
17| 4| 365 +0.74
4| 3] 171 +0.68
14| 5| 480 +0.63
8| 3] 161 +0.60
16| 3| 130 +0.58
11 4] 370 +0.56
2| 4| 357 +0.51
5[ 4| 337 +0.50
ol 4] 370 +0.36
10| 4| 320 +0.36
4| 370 +0.29

7] 5] 460 +0.29
12| 4| 380 +0.29
18| 5[ 470 +0.26
13| 3| 150 +0.24
11| 4| 325 +0.17
3| 5] 457 -0.10
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Big Ten Championship
The Pete Dye C::Jerﬁzha}.?:: Trench Lick Resort

Big 10 Tees
Dates: Apr 25 - Apr 27

=
o
©
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n
=

eagle bogey
1] 4 30| 43| 23| 6| 3
2[4 [ 357 434 28 5 1
3 5[ as7 20 [40 [ 11 1
4l 3 171 425 34 8 1
5 4 337 620 32 5
6] 4 [ 370 4[a7 [ 17 4
7 [ 5[ 460 6| 41 23 2
8 3 [ 161 432 28 6 2
9 [ 4 [ 370 126 23 2
10| 4 [ 320 542 19 6
1] 4 [ 325 11 [42] 15 4
12|[ 4 [ 380 10 [38 [ 19 3 2
13 [ 3 [ 150 645 19 2
14 [ 5 [ 480 137 24 s 2
15 [ 4 [ 344 118 38 14 [ 1
16| 3 [ 130 33 26 8 1
17|[ 4 [ 365 324 36 7 2
18 [ 5 [ 470 11 [37 [ 19 4 1
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5204&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

